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DK 5301.652 - Sheet steel door, vertically divided, vented
for VXIT

To replace existing doors. The vented surface area is approx. 85% perforated.

Features

Model No. DK 5301.652

Product description To replace existing doors. The vented surface area is approx. 85%
perforated.

Material Sheet steel

Surface finish Spray-finished

Colour Door: RAL 7035
Comfort handle VX, hinges: RAL 9005

Supply includes Door, vertically divided, with comfort handle VX for semi-cylinders
with security lock 3524 E, right
3 x 180° hinges, fitted on each half of the door
Assembly parts

Assembly instruction For a door opening angle of 180° when baying, a 180° baying hinge
is required

Note Door opening angle for stand-alone siting: max. 240°

Door opening angle when baying: max. 160°

© Rittal 2025



Features

IP protection category to IEC 60
529

To fit

Packs of

Net weight
Gross weight
EAN

ETIM9

ECLASS 8.0
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IP 20

Enclosure type: VX IT
Width: 800 mm
Height: 2,000 mm

1 pc(s).

34

39
4028177955141
EC000747

27182204



