

Faster – better – everywhere.



DK 5301.652 Sheet steel door, vertically divided, vented

State: 16/08/2025 (Source: rttal.com/gr-en)

POWER DISTRIBUTION 📎 CLIMATE CONTROL

FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP

ENCLOSURES

IT INFRASTRUCTURE SOFTWARE & SERVICES



DK 5301.652 - Sheet steel door, vertically divided, vented for VX IT

To replace existing doors. The vented surface area is approx. 85% perforated.



Features

DK 5301.652
To replace existing doors. The vented surface area is approx. 85% perforated.
Sheet steel
Spray-finished
Door: RAL 7035 Comfort handle VX, hinges: RAL 9005
Door, vertically divided, with comfort handle VX for semi-cylinders with security lock 3524 E, right 3 x 180° hinges, fitted on each half of the door Assembly parts
For a door opening angle of 180° when baying, a 180° baying hinge is required
Door opening angle for stand-alone siting: max. 240° Door opening angle when baying: max. 160°

Features

IP protection category to IEC 60 529	IP 20
To fit	Enclosure type: VX IT Width: 800 mm Height: 2,000 mm
Packs of	1 pc(s).
Net weight	34
Gross weight	39
EAN	4028177955141
ETIM 9	EC000747
ECLASS 8.0	27182204